1
ART6212 Datasheet
Amp’ed RF Technology, Inc.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.

ART6212-T WLAN 2.4GHz uses external ANT; BLE uses external
ANT; WLAN 5GHz uses external antenna
6. Ordering Information
Part Name Description
ART6212-T-CM Combo WiFi and BLE.
External ant for WLAN/BLE 2.4GHz, ext LDO
ART6212-T-WF WiFi only
External ant for WLAN, ext LDO
ART6212-T-BLE BLE only
External ant for BLE, ext LDO
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
16
7. Revision History
Date Revision Description
24 May 2016 0.1 Preliminary draft
2 Aug, 2016 1.0 Added BLE and WiFi only options to part number
9 Sept, 2016 1.1 Updated SDIO pins in table
Downloaded from Arrow.com.